
AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 
 
AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT ("Amendment") made and entered into as of this 1st day 
of March 2021, amends the Agreement entered into between the Fresno County Fire 
Protection District, a special district ("FCO"), and Fresno City College (“FCC”), a college of 
the State Center Community College District ("SCCCD"). 
 

RECITALS 

 
FCO and SCCCD entered into an Agreement, dated July 1, 2018, for services related to 
instructional services provided by FCO at Fresno City College ("Agreement"); and 
 
FCO and SCCCD now desire to end the agreement performance by June 18, 2021, and 
initiate a new agreement as of May 30, 2021 for any performance thereafter. 

 

AGREEMENT 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above recitals, which recitals are contractual 
in nature, the mutual premises herein contained, and for other good and valuable 
consideration hereby acknowledge, the parties agree that the aforesaid Agreement be 
amended as follows: 

 
1. The term of the Agreement is terminated as of June 18, 2021. 
 
2. Except as otherwise provided herein, the Agreement entered into by FCO and 

SCCCD, dated July 1, 2018, remains in full force and effect. 
 
3. In the event of any conflict between the body of this Amendment and any Exhibit 

or Attachment hereto, the terms and conditions of the body of this Amendment 
shall control and take precedence over the terms and conditions expressed within 
the Exhibit or Attachment. Furthermore, any terms or conditions contained within 
any Exhibit or Attachment hereto which purport to modify the allocation of risk 
between the parties, provided for within the body of this Amendment, shall be null 
and void. 

 
  



WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment at Fresno, 

California, the day and year first above written. 

 
  

 
  

Fresno County Fire Protection 
District, a special district 
 
 
 
_______________________________ 
Michael Delpuppo, Board President 
 
 
Date: ________________ 
 
 
 
_______________________________ 
Chris Bump, Acting Fire Chief 
 
Date: _________________ 
 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM: 
 
 
_______________________________ 
William D. Ross, District Legal Counsel 
 
Date: _________________ 
 

Fresno City College, a college of the 
State Center Community College 
District 
 
 
________________________________ 
Cheryl Sullivan, SCCCD Vice Chancellor 
of Finance and Administration 
 
Date: ________________ 
 
 
 
REVIEWED AND RECOMMENDED 
FOR APPROVAL: 
 
 
________________________________ 
Dr. Carole Goldsmith, FCC President 
 
Date: _________________ 
 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM: 
 
________________________________ 
Matthew Besmer, SCCCD General 
Counsel 
 
 
Date: ________________ 
 
 
 
 
 



APPENDIX A 
 

Student Attendance & Regist rat ion Records Schedule for 2020-2021: 
 

1. Training Hours & Student Applications Agency Cut Off Date on the last Friday of 
each month:  

a. Wednesday, July 15, 2020 
b. Saturday, August 15, 2020 
c. Tuesday, September 15, 2020 
d. Friday, October 30, 2020 
e. Friday, November 27, 2020 
f. Friday, December 25, 2020 
g. Friday, January 29, 2021 
h. Friday, February 26, 2021 
i. Friday, March 26, 2021 
j. Friday, April 30, 2021 
k. Friday, May 28, 2021 
l. Friday, June 25, 2021 

 
2. Due date to FCC FIRET program staff is first Friday of the following month: 

a. Wednesday, July 15, 2020 
b. Saturday, August 15, 2020 
c. Tuesday, September 15, 2020 
d. Friday, November 6, 2020 
e. Friday, December 4, 2020 
f. Friday, January 1, 2021 
g. Friday, February 5, 2021 
h. Friday, March 5, 2021 
i. Friday, April 2, 2021 
j. Friday, May 7, 2021 
k. Friday, June 4, 2021 

 
3. Deadlines for Any Final Student Applications and Unresolved Academic and/or 

Financial Holds for the Section: 
a. Friday, July 31, 2020 (AJ Only) 
b. Sunday, August 9, 2020 (FIRET Only) 
c. Friday, November 27, 2020 
d. Friday, May 28, 2021 

 
 
  



APPENDIX B 
 

Section Schedules and Processing Timeframes for 2020-2021: 
 

• March 14, 2020-August 9, 2020 (FIRET Only) 

• May 23, 2020-July 31, 2020 (AJ Only) 

• August 1, 2020-December 18, 2020 (AJ Only) 

• August 10, 2020-December 18, 2020 (FIRET Only) 

• August 10, 2020-April 30, 2021 (FIRET-136 Only) 

• November 28, 2020-June 18, 2021 (Both AJ & FIRET) 

• January 6, 2020-July 3, 2020 (Paramedic ONLY – Class 52) 

• July 6, 2020-July 2, 2021 (Paramedic ONLY – Class 52) 

• August 3, 2020-January 1, 2021 (Paramedic ONLY – Class 53) 

• January 4, 2021-December 31, 2021 (Paramedic ONLY – Class 53) 

• January 4, 2021-July 2, 2021 (Paramedic ONLY – Class 54) 
 
Timelines for 2020-2021 Submission of Applications and Hours, Registration and Grades, 
as well as 320 Reports, Invoicing, and Payments per section: 
 
Section Dates: 5/26/20-7/31/20 (AJ courses) or 3/13/20-8/9/20 (FIRET courses) 

 
Section Dates: 8/1/20 (AJ courses) or 8/10/20 (FIRET courses)-12/18/20 

• Training Hours Cut Off for Agency: 11/27/20 

• Training Hours Submitted by Agency: 12/4/20 

• Yellow Apps (Sr. Program Specialist): 12/7/20-12/11/20 

• Registrations (Sr. Program Specialist): 12/14/20-12/16/20 

• Positive Attendance Forms (A&R): 12/17/20-12/18/20 

• Grades & Attendance Entered (ISA Coordinator): 12/17/20-12/21/20 by noon 

• Due to DO: 1/1/21 

• 320 Report Submitted: 1/15/21 

• A&R Send 320 Report to FCC Academy Director: 1/22/21 

• OPTIONAL (or can be combined with next section for payment): 
o FCC Academy Director Confirms and Authorizes Invoice Amounts per Agency: 

1/29/21 
o Agency Submit Invoice to FCC Academy Director: 2/5/21 
o FCC Sends Invoice for Payment: 2/12/21 
o SCCCD Sends Check to Agency: 2/15/21-2/26/21 

  
Section Dates: 11/28/20-6/18/21 

• Training Hours Cut Off for Agency: 5/29/21 

• Training Hours Submitted by Agency: 6/4/21 

• Yellow Apps (Sr. Program Specialist): 6/7/21-6/11/21 

• Registrations (Sr. Program Specialist): 6/14/21-6/16/21 

• Positive Attendance Forms (A&R): 6/17/21-6/18/21 

• Grades & Attendance Entered (ISA Coordinator): 6/17/21-6/21/21 by noon 

• Due to DO: 7/1/21 

• 320 Report Submitted: 7/16/21 

• A&R Send 320 Report to FCC Academy Director: 7/23/21 
  



APPENDIX B (continued) 
 

• FCC Academy Director Confirms and Authorizes Invoice Amounts per Agency: 7/30/21 

• Agency Submit Invoice to FCC Academy Director: 8/6/21 

• FCC Sends Invoice for Payment: 8/13/21 

• SCCCD Sends Check to Agency: 8/16/21-8/27/21 
 

 
Section Dates: Paramedic ONLY 

• Student Names & IDs from Agency: 10 business days prior to the start of the 
section 

• Registrations (Sr. Program Specialist): 5 business days prior to the start of the 
section 

• Training Hours Cut Off for Agency: Last day of the section 

• Training Hours Submitted by Agency: Last day of the section 

• Positive Attendance Forms (A&R): within 2 business days of the end of the section 

• Grades & Attendance Entered (ISA Coordinator): within 3 business days of the end 
of the section 

• 320 Report Submitted: 1/15/21 or 7/16/21 

• A&R Send 320 Report to FCC Academy Director: 1/22/21 or 7/23/21 

• FCC Academy Director Confirms and Authorizes Invoice Amount: 1/29/21 or 7/30/21 

• Agency Submit Invoice to FCC Academy Director: 2/5/21 or 8/6/21 

• FCC Sends Invoice for Payment: 2/12/21 or 8/13/21 

• SCCCD Sends Check to Agency: 2/15/21-2/26/21 or 8/16/21-8/27/21 
 

 


